# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8074538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAYN WILBERDING	06/10/2021
YOUJIN NAM	06/02/2021
TADEO T. TOULIS	06/15/2021
JONATHAN COLE HARRIS	06/02/2021
PATRICK DEVINE	06/09/2021
NICHOLAS A.J. MILLINGTON	06/11/2021
JODI VAUTRIN	06/11/2021
MARIA-JOSE RAMOS	06/09/2021
RICHARD BANNON	07/16/2021
MICHAEL SHELDON	06/02/2021
TED LIN	06/02/2021
RON KUPER	06/23/2021
KIRSTEN LEWIS	06/02/2021
JAKE HARWOOD	06/09/2021
JONATHAN HERBST	06/10/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONOS, INC.
Street Address:	614 CHAPALA ST.
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93101

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18351314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@fortemip.com

PATENT
REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0815

508027387

Correspondent Name: FORTEM IP LLP Address Line 1: 1109 1ST AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 406

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-1007A-CON0723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL NAVARRO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Navarro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2023

## **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page2.tif source=Assignment-executed\_TSNS.085A1C2\_18-1007A-CON0723#page3.tif source=Assignment-executed\_TSNS.085A1C2\_18-1007A-CON0723#page4.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page5.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page6.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page7.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page8.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page9.tif source=Assignment-executed\_TSNS.085A1C2\_18-1007A-CON0723#page10.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page11.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page12.tif source=Assignment-executed\_TSNS.085A1C2\_18-1007A-CON0723#page13.tif source=Assignment-executed\_TSNS.085A1C2\_18-1007A-CON0723#page14.tif source=Assignment-executed\_TSNS.085A1C2\_18-1007A-CON0723#page15.tif source=Assignment-executed TSNS.085A1C2 18-1007A-CON0723#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0816

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 16/805,130

Filed: February 28, 2018

Title: Playback Transitions

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Sonos, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 614 Chapala Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	Daya Wilberding	2021-06-10 Date:
Name:	Dayn Wilberding	

	DocuSigned by:	
	Yougin Nam	2021-06-02
Signature:	63E2997D96274FE	Date:
Name:	Youiin Nam	

	DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	tades t. toulis	2021-06-15 Date:
Name:	Tadeo T. Toulis	

DocuSigned by:

Signature: Jonathan Cole Harris

2021-06-02

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

	DocuSigned by:		
Signature:	Patrick Devine	2021-06-09 Date:	
Name:	Patrick Devine		

	Mck Millington		2021-06-11
Signature:	D18DFCAD2158435	Date: _	
Name:	Nicholas A.J. Millington		

	Jodi Vautrin	2021.06.11	
Signature:	880F0F20573043A	2021-06-11 Date:	
Name:	Iodi Vautrin		

	DocuSigned by:		
Signature:	Maria-Jose Ramos	2021-06-09 Date:	
Signature.	AE987034659A42D	Date	
Name:	Maria-Jose Ramos		

	DocuSigned by:		
C:t	RICHARD I BANNON	2021-07-16	
Signature:	491CDF456377408	Date:	
Name:	Richard Bannon		

	DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	Michael Sheldon	2021-06-02 Date:
Name.	Michael Sheldon	

	DocuSigned by:	
	Ted M Lin	2021-06-02
Signature:	C80AFFE374D240A	Date:
Name:	Ted Lin	

	DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	Ron Euper	2021-06-23 Date:
Name:	Ron Kuper	

	DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	kirsten Lewis	2021-06-02 Date:
Name:	Kirsten Lewis	

	DocuSigned by:		
Signature:	Jake Harwood	2021-06-09 Date:	
Name:	Iake Harwood	-	

	Docusigned by:	
Signature:	Jonathan Herbst	2021-06-10 Date:
Name:	Jonathan Herbst	